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CHIEF FINISH LINE JUDGE Kenny Lister 

Finish Line Judge Kristi Geyer 
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Finish Line Judge Graham Geyer 
Lap Counter Randy Sears 
Lap Counter Tyler Zumwalt 

Track Steward Peggy Hollabaugh 
Track Steward Mylee Hawkins 

Track Steward Cooper Dunn 

Track Steward Kevin Kosola 

Announcer Gerry Van Der Heide 
Card Runner/Postings Jacob Gingerich 

Awards/Check-In Cindy Rudder 

Awards Kate Rudder 
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Skater List

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
SKATER LIST

# Name Gender Division Club

17 Aubrey Hausman Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
19 Grant Livingston Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
21 Sawyer Nemeth Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
23 Caleb Paik Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
36 Aadvik Pothina Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
55 Ashley Nova Mixed Fantastic Finishers Gateway
26 Caleb Estes Mixed Future Olympians Jefferson City
28 Parker Schowalter Mixed Future Olympians Gateway
31 Jackson Schowalter Mixed Future Olympians Gateway
33 Graham Shapiro Mixed Future Olympians Gateway
56 Annette Triana Mixed Future Olympians Gateway

3 Martha Lawrence Mixed Gold Seekers Gateway
4 Albert Sun Mixed Gold Seekers Champaign

37 Naavya Dwivedi Mixed Meet Elite Gateway
51 Carter Hausman Mixed Meet Elite Gateway
53 Liam Sears Mixed Meet Elite Champaign
39 Rishaan Dwivedi Mixed Super Stars Gateway
41 Joey Sample Mixed Super Stars Gateway
43 Jayden Wang Mixed Super Stars Champaign
57 Aarit Pothina Mixed Super Stars Gateway

7 Mary Kate Estes Mixed Terminators Jefferson City
9 Joselyn Zumwalt Mixed Terminators Jefferson City
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 60000 6 1 1:31.480
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 51000 12 2 1:35.200
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 43350 18 3 1:42.790
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 55500 9 1 0:47.730
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 55500 9 1 0:50.100
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 60000 6 1 1:05.470
2 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 47366 15 2 1:07.130
3 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 40452 21 2 1:13.080
4 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 39531 22 2 1:07.700
5 56 Annette Triana Gateway 35167 26 3 1:16.170
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 60000 6 1 1:03.410
2 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 47175 15 2 1:09.830
3 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 46091 16 2 1:08.260
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 37009 24 3 1:13.630
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 32241 29 4 1:18.450
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 26622 36 6 1:38.790
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 41 Joey Sample Gateway 55500 9 1 1:01.700
2 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 50591 13 1 1:02.610
3 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 43732 18 2 1:02.260
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 41373 20 2 1:05.810
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 60000 6 1 0:35.320
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 51000 12 2 0:36.540
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Meet Elite's 1000

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 1:57.310
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 2:02.570
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 2:08.700
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Meet Elite's 500

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 0:56.260
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 0:56.370
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 1:02.950
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Meet Elite's 444

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 444

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 0:50.510
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 0:52.390
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 0:57.670
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Meet Elite's 500 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 0:55.700
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 0:55.880
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 1:04.920
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Meet Elite's 777

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 1:31.480
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 1:35.200
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 1:42.790
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Meet Elite's 1500

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Meet Elite's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 53 Liam Sears Champaign A1 3:05.510
2 8,500 51 Carter Hausman Gateway A2 3:05.750
3 7,225 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway A3 3:18.200
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Terminators' 222

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 222

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A1 0:51.690
2 8,500 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A2 0:54.640
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Terminators' 111

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 111

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A1 0:24.980
2 8,500 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A2 0:26.270
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Terminators' 166

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 166

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A1 0:38.450
2 8,500 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A2 0:38.890

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Saturday at 12:06 PM

 Page 17 of 60

Terminators' 222 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 222 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A1 0:47.730
2 8,500 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A2 0:50.100
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Terminators' 111 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 111 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A1 0:26.160
2 8,500 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A2 0:27.200
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Terminators' 333

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Terminators' 333

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City A1 1:14.170
2 8,500 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City A2 1:27.490
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Future Olympians' 500

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 1:05.470
2 8,500 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A2 1:07.130
3 7,225 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway A3 1:07.700
4 6,141 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway A4 1:13.080
5 5,220 56 Annette Triana Gateway A5 1:16.170
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Future Olympians' 333

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 333

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 0:42.880
2 8,500 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A2 0:44.070
3 7,225 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway A3 0:45.200
4 6,141 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway A4 0:47.290
5 5,220 56 Annette Triana Gateway A5 0:49.230
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Future Olympians' 444

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 444

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 0:57.830
2 8,500 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A2 0:59.320
3 7,225 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway A3 0:59.510
4 6,141 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway A4 1:01.790
5 5,220 56 Annette Triana Gateway A5 1:21.020
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Future Olympians' 333 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 333 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 0:43.800
2 8,500 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway A2 0:48.100
3 7,225 56 Annette Triana Gateway A3 0:51.610
4 6,141 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A4 0:52.240
5 5,220 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway A5 0:54.760
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Future Olympians' 444 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 444 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 0:58.020
2 8,500 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A2 1:01.740
3 7,225 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway A3 1:10.760
4 6,141 56 Annette Triana Gateway A4 1:10.890
5 5,220 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway DNF
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Future Olympians' 777

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Future Olympians' 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway A1 1:46.570
2 8,500 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway A2 1:55.510
3 7,225 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City A3 1:59.110
4 6,141 56 Annette Triana Gateway A4 2:07.610
5 5,220 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway PEN

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Saturday at 12:06 PM

 Page 26 of 60

Fantastic Finishers' 444

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 444

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 1:03.410
2 8,500 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A2 1:08.260
3 7,225 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A3 1:09.830
4 6,141 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A4 1:13.630
5 5,220 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A5 1:18.450
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 1:38.790
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Fantastic Finishers' 222

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 222

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 0:33.570
2 8,500 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A2 0:36.320
3 7,225 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A3 0:36.540
4 6,141 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A4 0:37.090
5 5,220 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A5 0:40.090
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 0:49.480
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Fantastic Finishers' 333

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 333

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 0:48.420
2 8,500 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A2 0:49.950
3 7,225 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A3 0:51.340
4 6,141 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A4 0:51.360
5 5,220 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A5 1:01.550
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 1:13.850
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Fantastic Finishers' 222 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 222 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 0:31.170
2 8,500 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A2 0:32.290
3 7,225 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A3 0:34.110
4 6,141 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A4 0:34.510
5 5,220 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A5 0:38.760
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 0:50.010
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Fantastic Finishers' 333 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 333 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 0:49.540
2 8,500 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A2 0:49.790
3 7,225 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A3 0:50.360
4 6,141 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A4 0:56.570
5 5,220 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A5 0:57.450
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 1:16.760
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Fantastic Finishers' 500

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Fantastic Finishers' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway A1 1:11.520
2 8,500 23 Caleb Paik Gateway A2 1:13.040
3 7,225 19 Grant Livingston Gateway A3 1:14.550
4 6,141 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway A4 1:20.130
5 5,220 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway A5 1:34.010
6 4,437 55 Ashley Nova Gateway A6 1:53.450
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Super Stars' 500

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 41 Joey Sample Gateway A1 1:01.700
2 8,500 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A2 1:02.260
3 7,225 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A3 1:02.610
4 6,141 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A4 1:05.810
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Super Stars' 333

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 333

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 41 Joey Sample Gateway A1 0:41.450
2 8,500 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A2 0:42.390
3 7,225 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A3 0:43.790
4 6,141 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A4 0:49.030
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Super Stars' 611

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 611

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A1 1:14.450
2 8,500 41 Joey Sample Gateway A2 1:17.510
3 7,225 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A3 1:19.830
4 6,141 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A4 1:19.950
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Super Stars' 444

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 444

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A1 0:53.800
2 8,500 41 Joey Sample Gateway A2 0:54.990
3 7,225 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A3 0:56.600
4 6,141 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A4 0:58.570
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Super Stars' 333 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 333 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 41 Joey Sample Gateway A1 0:42.760
2 8,500 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A2 0:42.890
3 7,225 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A3 0:43.380
4 6,141 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A4 0:43.850
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Super Stars' 777

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Super Stars' 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway A1 1:36.330
2 8,500 41 Joey Sample Gateway A2 1:39.140
3 7,225 43 Jayden Wang Champaign A3 1:44.200
4 6,141 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway A4 2:03.460
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Gold Seekers' 170

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 170

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:35.320
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 0:36.540
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Gold Seekers' 85

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 85

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:18.580
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 0:19.240
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Gold Seekers' 128

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 128

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:27.730
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 0:28.170
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Gold Seekers' 170 (#2)

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 170 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:36.540
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 0:39.010
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Gold Seekers' 212

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 212

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:47.050
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 0:59.100
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Gold Seekers' 255

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Gold Seekers' 255

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 4 Albert Sun Champaign A1 0:56.980
2 8,500 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway A2 1:01.170
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Meet Elite

1000 Meters

500 Meters

444 Meters

777 Meters

1500 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 53 Liam Sears 1:57.310
2 51 Carter Hausman 2:02.570
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi 2:08.700

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 53 Liam Sears 0:55.700
2 51 Carter Hausman 0:55.880
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi 1:02.950

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 53 Liam Sears 0:50.510
2 51 Carter Hausman 0:52.390
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi 0:57.670

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 53 Liam Sears 1:31.480
2 51 Carter Hausman 1:35.200
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi 1:42.790

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 53 Liam Sears 3:05.510
2 51 Carter Hausman 3:05.750
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi 3:18.200
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Terminators

222 Meters

111 Meters

166 Meters

333 Meters

Future Olympians

500 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes 0:47.730
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt 0:50.100

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 9 Joselyn Zumwalt 0:24.980
2 7 Mary Kate Estes 0:26.270

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 9 Joselyn Zumwalt 0:38.450
2 7 Mary Kate Estes 0:38.890

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes 1:14.170
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt 1:27.490

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter 1:05.470
2 26 Caleb Estes 1:07.130
3 33 Graham Shapiro 1:07.700
4 28 Parker Schowalter 1:13.080
5 56 Annette Triana 1:16.170
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Future Olympians

333 Meters

444 Meters

777 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter 0:42.880
2 26 Caleb Estes 0:44.070
3 33 Graham Shapiro 0:45.200
4 28 Parker Schowalter 0:47.290
5 56 Annette Triana 0:49.230

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter 0:57.830
2 26 Caleb Estes 0:59.320
3 28 Parker Schowalter 0:59.510
4 33 Graham Shapiro 1:01.790
5 56 Annette Triana 1:10.890

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter 1:46.570
2 33 Graham Shapiro 1:55.510
3 26 Caleb Estes 1:59.110
4 56 Annette Triana 2:07.610
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Fantastic Finishers

444 Meters

222 Meters

333 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina 1:03.410
2 19 Grant Livingston 1:08.260
3 23 Caleb Paik 1:09.830
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth 1:13.630
5 17 Aubrey Hausman 1:18.450
6 55 Ashley Nova 1:38.790

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina 0:31.170
2 19 Grant Livingston 0:32.290
3 23 Caleb Paik 0:34.110
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth 0:34.510
5 17 Aubrey Hausman 0:38.760
6 55 Ashley Nova 0:49.480

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina 0:48.420
2 19 Grant Livingston 0:49.790
3 23 Caleb Paik 0:49.950
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth 0:51.360
5 17 Aubrey Hausman 0:56.570
6 55 Ashley Nova 1:13.850
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Fantastic Finishers

500 Meters

Super Stars

500 Meters

333 Meters

611 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina 1:11.520
2 23 Caleb Paik 1:13.040
3 19 Grant Livingston 1:14.550
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth 1:20.130
5 17 Aubrey Hausman 1:34.010
6 55 Ashley Nova 1:53.450

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 41 Joey Sample 1:01.700
2 43 Jayden Wang 1:02.260
3 57 Aarit Pothina 1:02.610
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi 1:05.810

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 41 Joey Sample 0:41.450
2 43 Jayden Wang 0:42.390
3 39 Rishaan Dwivedi 0:42.890
4 57 Aarit Pothina 0:43.380

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina 1:14.450
2 41 Joey Sample 1:17.510
3 39 Rishaan Dwivedi 1:19.830
4 43 Jayden Wang 1:19.950
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Super Stars

444 Meters

777 Meters

Gold Seekers

170 Meters

85 Meters

128 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina 0:53.800
2 41 Joey Sample 0:54.990
3 43 Jayden Wang 0:56.600
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi 0:58.570

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina 1:36.330
2 41 Joey Sample 1:39.140
3 43 Jayden Wang 1:44.200
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi 2:03.460

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 4 Albert Sun 0:35.320
2 3 Martha Lawrence 0:36.540

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 4 Albert Sun 0:18.580
2 3 Martha Lawrence 0:19.240

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 4 Albert Sun 0:27.730
2 3 Martha Lawrence 0:28.170
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Gold Seekers

212 Meters

255 Meters

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 4 Albert Sun 0:47.050
2 3 Martha Lawrence 0:59.100

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 4 Albert Sun 0:56.980
2 3 Martha Lawrence 1:01.170
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  Meet Elite's 1000 Finals Event #1

A Final Race #101

  Terminators' 222 Finals Event #2

A Final Race #201

  Future Olympians' 500 Finals Event #3

A Final Race #301

  Fantastic Finishers' 444 Finals Event #4

A Final Race #401

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 1:57.310
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 2:02.570
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 2:08.700

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 0:51.690
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 0:54.640

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 1:05.470
2 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 1:07.130
3 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 1:07.700
4 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 1:13.080
5 56 Annette Triana Gateway 1:16.170

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 1:03.410
2 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 1:08.260
3 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 1:09.830
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 1:13.630
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 1:18.450
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 1:38.790
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  Super Stars' 500 Finals Event #5

A Final Race #501

  Gold Seekers' 170 Finals Event #6

A Final Race #601

  Meet Elite's 500 Finals Event #7

A Final Race #701

  Terminators' 111 Finals Event #8

A Final Race #801

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 41 Joey Sample Gateway 1:01.700
2 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 1:02.260
3 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 1:02.610
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 1:05.810

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:35.320
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 0:36.540

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 0:56.260
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 0:56.370
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 1:02.950

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 0:24.980
2 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 0:26.270
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  Future Olympians' 333 Finals Event #9

A Final Race #901

  Fantastic Finishers' 222 Finals Event #10

A Final Race #1001

  Super Stars' 333 Finals Event #11

A Final Race #1101

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 0:42.880
2 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 0:44.070
3 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 0:45.200
4 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 0:47.290
5 56 Annette Triana Gateway 0:49.230

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 0:33.570
2 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 0:36.320
3 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 0:36.540
4 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 0:37.090
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 0:40.090
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 0:49.480

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 41 Joey Sample Gateway 0:41.450
2 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 0:42.390
3 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 0:43.790
4 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 0:49.030
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  Gold Seekers' 85 Finals Event #12

A Final Race #1201

  Future Olympians' 444 Finals Event #13

A Final Race #1301

  Meet Elite's 444 Finals Event #14

A Final Race #1401

  Terminators' 166 Finals Event #15

A Final Race #1501

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:18.580
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 0:19.240

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 0:57.830
2 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 0:59.320
3 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 0:59.510
4 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 1:01.790
5 56 Annette Triana Gateway 1:21.020

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 0:50.510
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 0:52.390
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 0:57.670

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 0:38.450
2 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 0:38.890
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  Fantastic Finishers' 333 Finals Event #16

A Final Race #1601

  Super Stars' 611 Finals Event #17

A Final Race #1701

  Gold Seekers' 128 Finals Event #18

A Final Race #1801

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 0:48.420
2 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 0:49.950
3 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 0:51.340
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 0:51.360
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 1:01.550
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 1:13.850

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 1:14.450
2 41 Joey Sample Gateway 1:17.510
3 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 1:19.830
4 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 1:19.950

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:27.730
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 0:28.170
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  Fantastic Finishers' 222 (#2) Finals Event #19

A Final Race #1901

  Future Olympians' 333 (#2) Finals Event #20

A Final Race #2001

  Meet Elite's 500 (#2) Finals Event #21

A Final Race #2101

  Terminators' 222 (#2) Finals Event #22

A Final Race #2201

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 0:31.170
2 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 0:32.290
3 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 0:34.110
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 0:34.510
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 0:38.760
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 0:50.010

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 0:43.800
2 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 0:48.100
3 56 Annette Triana Gateway 0:51.610
4 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 0:52.240
5 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 0:54.760

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 0:55.700
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 0:55.880
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 1:04.920

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 0:47.730
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 0:50.100
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  Super Stars' 444 Finals Event #23

A Final Race #2301

  Gold Seekers' 170 (#2) Finals Event #24

A Final Race #2401

  Fantastic Finishers' 333 (#2) Finals Event #25

A Final Race #2501

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 0:53.800
2 41 Joey Sample Gateway 0:54.990
3 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 0:56.600
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 0:58.570

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:36.540
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 0:39.010

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 0:49.540
2 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 0:49.790
3 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 0:50.360
4 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 0:56.570
5 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 0:57.450
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 1:16.760
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  Future Olympians' 444 (#2) Finals Event #26

A Final Race #2601

  Gold Seekers' 212 Finals Event #27

A Final Race #2701

  Meet Elite's 777 Finals Event #28

A Final Race #2801

  Terminators' 111 (#2) Finals Event #29

A Final Race #2901

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 0:58.020
2 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 1:01.740
3 28 Parker Schowalter Gateway 1:10.760
4 56 Annette Triana Gateway 1:10.890

33 Graham Shapiro Gateway DNF

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:47.050
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 0:59.100

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 1:31.480
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 1:35.200
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 1:42.790

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 0:26.160
2 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 0:27.200
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  Super Stars' 333 (#2) Finals Event #30

A Final Race #3001

  Gold Seekers' 255 Finals Event #31

A Final Race #3101

  Terminators' 333 Finals Event #32

A Final Race #3201

  Fantastic Finishers' 500 Finals Event #33

A Final Race #3301

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 41 Joey Sample Gateway 0:42.760
2 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 0:42.890
3 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 0:43.380
4 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 0:43.850

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 4 Albert Sun Champaign 0:56.980
2 3 Martha Lawrence Gateway 1:01.170

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 7 Mary Kate Estes Jefferson City 1:14.170
2 9 Joselyn Zumwalt Jefferson City 1:27.490

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 36 Aadvik Pothina Gateway 1:11.520
2 23 Caleb Paik Gateway 1:13.040
3 19 Grant Livingston Gateway 1:14.550
4 21 Sawyer Nemeth Gateway 1:20.130
5 17 Aubrey Hausman Gateway 1:34.010
6 55 Ashley Nova Gateway 1:53.450
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  Future Olympians' 777 Finals Event #34

A Final Race #3401

  Super Stars' 777 Finals Event #35

A Final Race #3501

  Meet Elite's 1500 Finals Event #36

A Final Race #3601

28th Annual Capital City Speedskating Championships
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 31 Jackson Schowalter Gateway 1:46.570
2 33 Graham Shapiro Gateway 1:55.510
3 26 Caleb Estes Jefferson City 1:59.110
4 56 Annette Triana Gateway 2:07.610

28 Parker Schowalter Gateway PEN

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 57 Aarit Pothina Gateway 1:36.330
2 41 Joey Sample Gateway 1:39.140
3 43 Jayden Wang Champaign 1:44.200
4 39 Rishaan Dwivedi Gateway 2:03.460

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 53 Liam Sears Champaign 3:05.510
2 51 Carter Hausman Gateway 3:05.750
3 37 Naavya Dwivedi Gateway 3:18.200
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